

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.906 of 2020 in M.A. No.799 of 2020 in
Criminal Appeal No.243/2020

PRERNA VIRENDRAKUMAR ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.47796/2020 - FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER)

Date : 27-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Applicant:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny S. Punammiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the application be served upon Mr. R. Sathish,
learned Advocate, who appeared on behalf of the complainant in
Criminal Appeal No.243 of 2020.

List the matter on 02.11.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER