

ITEM NO.38 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No(s).906/2020 in M.A. No.799/2020 in
Cr1.A. No.243/2020

PRERNA VIRENDRAKUMAR ARORA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(MR. R. SATHISH, ADVOCATE APPEARED ON BEHALF OF THE THE COMPLAINANT
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 243 OF 2020.

IA No. 108632/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 47796/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 18-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny S. Punammiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharm Ph,, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to the assertions made in para 14 of the affidavit
in reply, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Advocate for the
petitioner submits that his client is willing to file affidavits of
Undertakings of Mr. Rishabh Saraf and Mr. Keyur Dinesh Pandya by
way of commitment, to honour the obligations on behalf of the
petitioner in the present matter.

Let the affidavits be filed on or before 24.11.2020. List on
25.11.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)